© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2018

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 14]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 4, 2018 Panguni 21, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2049

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	Pages
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI	
Extension of Direct Management of Hazrath Syed Sha Shahabuddin and Hazrath Syed Sha	42

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI

Extension of Direct Management of Hazrath Syed Sha Shahabuddin and Hazrath Syed Sha Bahahuddin Dargah Waqf, Krishnagiri District.

(Rc. No. 5271/11/B2/K.Giri)

No. VI-3(a)/40/2018.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the waqf Act, 1995 as amended by Act 27/2013, the Period of Direct Management of Hazrath Syed Sha Shahabuddin and Hazrath Syed Sha Bahahuddin Dargah Waqf Krishnagiri District is extended for further period of one year from 26-08-2017 to 25-08-2018 or till the election is conducted whichever is earlier.

Chennai-600 001, 28th March 2018.

DR. DAREZ AHMED, Chief Executive Officer (FAC), Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.